BID TABULATION MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION MCR-2010-2010-109 & MCR-2010-202 EVANS RD. GRADE, DRAIN, BASE & PAVE BASE BID				MARK DAVIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3598 SNOW ROAD NORTH SUITE I SEMMES, AL 36575 251-649-1270 AL. LICENSE # 20089 CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY			JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION 1806 WOLF RIDGE ROAD MOBILE, AL 36689 251-342-6250 AL. LICENSE # 20293 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY			BOYD EXCAVATING 2524 HIGHWAY 33 RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35675 251-762-1432 AL. LICENSE # 25452 DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY			H. O. WEAVER & SONS INC. 7450 HOWELLS FERRY ROAD P.O. BOX 8039 MOBILE, AL 36689 251-342-3025 AL. LICENSE # 2637 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY		
	SCHEDULE OF ROADWAY BID ITEMS												UNIT		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT. PRICE		AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
201-A		1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	= -	\$25,000.00	\$22,400.00	= 11.00	\$22,400.00 \$5,265.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.50		\$10,000.00 \$6,750.00	\$67,795.94 = \$11.23 =	\$67,795.94 \$30,321.00	
	I Removing Asphalt Paved Ditches Removing Concrete Driveway	2700.00 60.00	LF	\$1.50 \$8.00	= '	\$4,050.00 \$480.00	\$1.95 \$3.60	=	\$3,263.00	\$20.00		\$1,200.00	\$11.76 =	\$705.60	
206-C3	Removing Concrete Pavement (Ravel Strip)	24.00	LF	\$1.50	. =	\$36.00	\$9.05	=	\$217.20	\$50.00	=	\$1,200.00	\$12.96	\$311.04	
206-C4		20.00	SY	\$5.00	-	\$100.00	\$10.86		\$217.20	\$5.00 \$4.50	=	\$100.00 \$787.50	\$23.59 = \$5.20 =	\$471.80 \$910.00	
206-C4 206-D	Removing Bituminous Pavement (All Types) Removing Pipe (All Sizes)	175.00 584.00	SY LF	\$2.50 \$6.00	= ;	\$437.50 \$3,504.00	\$5.86 \$6.63	=	\$1,025.50 \$3,871.92	\$4.50 \$12.00	= '	\$7,008.00	\$10.74 =	\$6,272.16	
	Removing Pipe (All Sizes) Removing Headwalls	7.00	EACH	\$100.00		\$700.00	\$108.57		\$759.99	\$250.00	=	\$1,750.00	\$137.16 =	\$960.12	
206-E2	Removing Drainage Structures	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	=	\$1,000.00	\$195.44	. =	\$390.88	\$568.77	. =	\$1,137.54	\$274.07 =	\$548.14	
	Mailbox Reset, Single Unclassified Excavation	21.00	EACH	\$50.00		\$1,050.00	\$106.90 \$7.65	-	\$2,244.90 \$56,839.50	\$37.63 \$10.21	=	\$790.23 \$75,860.30	\$114.12 = \$13.74 =	\$2,396.52 \$102,088.20	
210-A 210-D		7430.00 1200.00	CY (TBM)	\$6.00 \$6.00	=	\$44,580.00 \$7,200.00	\$9.85		\$11,820.00	\$16.25	= 1	\$19,500.00	\$12.84 =	\$15,408.00	
210-D	Borrow Excavation (Sandfill, Complete in Place)	800.00	CY	\$6.00		\$4,800.00	\$13.79		\$11,032.00	\$18.75		\$15,000.00	\$18.50 =	\$14,800.00	
210-E		50.00	CY	\$9.00	=	\$450.00	\$14.24		\$712.00	\$18.75	_ =	\$937.50 \$10.744.00	\$12.28 = \$82.32 =	\$614.00 \$13,171,20	
	Foundation Backfill, Commercial Roadbed Processing	160.00 47.00	CY RDBD STA	\$9.00 \$225.00	=	\$1,440.00 \$10,575.00	\$53.02 \$182.29	=	\$8,483.20 \$8,567,63	\$67.15 \$400.00	=	\$10,744.00	\$291.56 =	\$13,773.32	
	Geosynthetic Reinforcement for Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 2	2300.00	SY	\$225.00	=	\$6,900.00	\$4.05	=	\$9,315.00	\$3.89	=	\$8,947.00	\$4.03 =	\$9,269.00	
301-A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed 5" Compacted Layers	10400.00	SY	\$11.25	=	\$117,000.00	\$15.44	=	\$160,576.00	\$13.74	=	\$142,896.00	\$12.97 =	\$134,888.00	
	Bituminous Treatment A Tack Coat	10400.00 20.00	SY GAL	\$1.25 \$5.00	=	\$13,000.00 \$100.00	\$0.97 \$3.59	=	\$10,088.00 \$71.80	\$1.00 \$5.00	=	\$10,400.00 \$100.00	\$1.00 = \$5.00 =	\$10,400.00 \$100.00	
	74_2000 H			\$5.00		\$100.00	\$3.39		\$/1.00	\$5.00		#100.00			
	Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B, 180#/SY	940.00	TON	\$62.00	=	\$58,280.00	\$61.18	= 1	\$57,509.20	\$75.00	=	\$70,500.00	\$87.40 =	\$82,156.00	
	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #57 Stone) 18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	400.00	TON LF	\$30.00 \$25.00	-	\$12,000.00 \$4,150.00	\$38.47 \$30.25	=	\$15,388.00 \$5,021.50	\$51.12 \$26.94	=	\$20,448.00 \$4,472.04	\$39.97 = \$24.72 =	\$15,988.00 \$4,103.52	
530-A 530-B	36" Span, 23" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	166.00 36.00	LF LF	\$25.00 \$58.00	=	\$4,150.00	\$78.39	= =	\$2,822.04	\$78.12	=	\$2,812.32	\$68.36 =	\$2,460.96	
33-A1	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	12.00	LF	\$24.00	= :	\$288.00	\$39.33		\$471.96	\$55.00	=	\$660.00	\$50.25 =	\$603.00	
	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	104.00	LF	\$25.00	=	\$2,600.00	\$29.89	=	\$3,108.56	\$29.63 \$48.84	=	\$3,081.52 \$10,354.08	\$24.68 = \$35.30 =	\$2,566.72 \$7,483.60	
	24" Storm Sewer Pipe 36" Storm Sewer Pipe	212.00 104.00	LF LF	\$35.00 \$58.00	=	\$7,420.00 \$6,032.00	\$38.59 \$57.94	=	\$8,181.08 \$6,025.76	\$48.84 \$95.83	=	\$9,966.32	\$62.14 =	\$6,462.56	
533-B	29" Span, 18" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	88.00	LF	\$39.00	=	\$3,432.00	\$46.98	=	\$4,134.24	\$59.12	-	\$5,202.56	\$45.14 =	\$3,972.32	
35-AI	15" Side Drain Pipe	52.00	LF	\$24.00	=	\$1,248.00	\$31.78	=	\$1,652.56	\$25.00	=	\$1,300.00	\$39.00 = \$29.82 =	\$2,028.00 \$5,009.76	
	18" Side Drain Pipe 22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe	168.00 128.00	LF LF	\$25.00 \$34.00	=	\$4,200.00 \$4,352.00	\$29.89 \$38.14	= .	\$5,021.52 \$4,881.92	\$29.63 \$47.18	=	\$4,977.84 \$6,039.04	\$29.82 = \$39.09 =	\$5,009.76	
35-B2	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe 29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe	292.00	LF	\$34.00 \$39.00		\$11,388.00	\$47.62		\$13,905.04	\$64.75	=	\$18,907.00	\$49.22 =	\$14,372.24	
600-A	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$54,000.00	=	\$54,000.00	\$30,480.00	=	\$30,480.00	\$106,500.00	=	\$106,500.00	\$114,923.14 =	\$114,923.14	
	Special Underdrain Outlet, Type C (6" Diameter)	1.00	EACH	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$684.79	=	\$684.79	\$650.00	=	\$650.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,676.30 = \$14.58 =	\$1,676.30 \$5,832.00	
	6" Underdrain Pipe (3 - 6' Depth) Loose Riprap, Class 1	400.00 50.00	LF TON	\$10.00 \$60.00	=	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$29.08 \$75.63	= =	\$11,632.00 \$3,781.50	\$12.50 \$85.00	=	\$4,250.00	\$14.58 = \$75.01 =	\$3,750.50	
10-C2	Loose Riprap, Class 2	50.00	TON	\$60.00	=	\$3,000.00	\$83.19	=	\$4,159.50	\$75.42	=	\$3,771.00	\$75.01 =	\$3,750.50	
10-D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	1400.00	SY	\$2.00	=	\$2,800.00	\$3.07	=	\$4,298.00	\$3.47	=	\$4,858.00	\$1.12 = \$56.99 =	\$1,568.00 \$165,271.00	
	Reinforced Slope Paving Concrete Driveway, 5" Thick	2900.00 50.00	LF SY	\$27.00 \$54.00	=	\$78,300.00 \$2,700.00	\$31.96 \$44.13		\$92,684.00 \$2,206.50	\$21.12 \$53.00	= -	\$61,248.00 \$2,650.00	\$56.99 = \$60.35 =	\$165,271.00 \$3,017.50	
	Concrete Driveway, 5" Trick 15" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment	5.00	EACH	\$54,00 \$600.00	=	\$3,000.00	\$698.91	=	\$3,494.55	\$650.00	=	\$3,250.00	\$949.91 =	\$4,749.55	
9-A2	18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment	15.00	EACH	\$800.00	=	\$12,000.00	\$722.52	=	\$10,837.80	\$850.00	=	\$12,750.00	\$1,061.66 =	\$15,924.90	
	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	6.00	EACH	\$800.00		\$4,800.00	\$732.38	=	\$4,394.28	\$850.00 \$850.00	= ,	\$5,100.00 \$13,600.00	\$949.91 = \$1,061.66 =	\$5.699.46 \$16,986.56	
	29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 36" Span, 23" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	3.00	EACH EACH	\$1,100.00 \$2,500.00		\$17,600.00 \$7,500.00	\$798.79 \$1,061.85		\$12,780.64 \$3,185.55	\$850.00 \$1,000.00	= 1	\$3,000.00	\$1,001.00 =	\$4,023.12	
	Minor Structure Concrete	5.00	CY	\$350.00		\$1,750.00	\$1,204.88	=	\$6,024.40	\$800.00	=	\$4,000.00	\$838.15 =	\$4,190.75	
	Junction Box (All Depths and Sizes)	6.00	EACH	\$3,400.00		\$20,400.00	\$2,786.02	=	\$16,716.12	\$2,361.11	-	\$14,166.66	\$3,157.12 =	\$18,942.72	
	Inlets, Type A (All Depths) Fence Reset (Includes All Types)	2.00	EACH	\$2,800.00	=	\$5.600.00 \$8.500.00	\$2,370.15 \$7.63	=	\$4,740.30 \$12,971.00	\$2,265.12 \$4.25	=	\$4,530.24 \$7,225.00	\$2,947.09 = \$5.59 =	\$5,894.18 \$9,503.00	
	Fence Reset (Includes All Types) Topsoil, 4"	1700.00 1600.00	LF CYIP	\$5.00 \$9.00	=	\$8,500.00 \$14,400.00	\$16.95		\$12,971.00	\$10.00	= -	\$16,000.00	\$21.37 =	\$34,192.00	
	Seeding	2.80	ACRE	\$2,000.00	<u>.</u>	\$5.600.00	\$2,214.68	=	\$6,201.10	\$1,650.00	=	\$4,620.00	\$1,341.05 =	\$3,754.94	
2-C	Mowing	5.60	ACRE	\$200.00	`:	\$1,120.00	\$100.79	=	\$564.42	\$100.00	=	\$560.00	\$167.63 =	\$938.73	
		2700.00	SY	\$6.00	=	\$16,200.00	\$4.15	=	\$11,205.00 \$2,195.08	\$6.27 \$1,000.00	=	\$16,929.00 \$2,000.00	\$4.47 = \$894.03 =	\$12,069.00 \$1,788.06	
0-A	Mulching Erosion Control Netting, Type 4	2.00	ACRE SY	\$800.00 \$3.00	** = =:* .**	\$1,600.00 \$6,600.00	\$1,097.54 \$3.97	= ::	\$8,734.00	\$1,000.00	= .::	\$8,888.00	\$5.59 =	\$12,298.00	
	Temporary Seeding	3.40	ACRE	\$800.00	=	\$2,720.00	\$1,030.46		\$3,503.56	\$1,000.00	=	\$3,400.00	\$888.35 =	\$3,020.39	
5-B	Temporary Mulching	3.40	ACRE	\$800.00	=	\$2,720.00	\$1,097.54		\$3,731.64	\$800.00	=	\$2,720.00	\$831.21 =	\$2,826.11	
		4000.00	SY	\$1.00		\$4,000.00	\$2.02 \$14.36		\$8,080.00 \$11,488.00	\$2.00 \$10.00	=	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$1.01 = \$9.68 =	\$4,040.00 \$7,744.00	
	Hay Bales	800.00	EACH	\$8.00	=	\$6,400.00	314.301	=	1 311.488.UU II	\$10.00	- i	# 0,000,00	#9.UO —	1 47,/77.00	

665-I1	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	II constant	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		100.00	TON	\$58.00	=	\$5,800.00	\$75.63	=	\$7,563.00	\$71.15	=	\$7,115.00	\$75.98	=	\$7,59
665-I2	Temporary Riprap, CL 2	300.00	TON	\$58.00	=	\$17,400.00	\$83.19		\$24,957.00	\$71.15		\$21,345.00	\$74.71	=	\$22,4
	Silt Fence- Type A	8000.00	LF	\$1.00	=	\$8,000.00	\$3.42	=	\$27,360,00	\$4.68		\$37,440.00	\$3.35	==	\$26,8
665-J2	Silt Fence Removal	8000.00	LF	\$1.00	=	\$8,000.00	\$1.24	=	\$9,920.00	\$1.00	-	\$8,000.00	\$0.72	=	\$5,
665-K	Drainage Sump Excavation	1200.00	CY	\$5.00	=	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	=	\$12.00	\$0.01	=	\$12.00	\$55.88	=	\$67,0
	Floating Basin Boom	400.00	LF	\$10.00	=	\$4,000.00	\$26.06	=	\$10,424.00	\$14.00	=	\$5,600.00	\$18.86	=	\$7,5
665-N	Temporary Coarse Aggergate, ALDOT Number 1	200.00	TON	\$45.00	=	\$9,000.00	\$59.26	=	\$11,852.00	\$51.43	= :	\$10,286.00	\$54.73	=	\$10,9
	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 or 4	8.00	EACH	\$300.00	-	\$2,400.00	\$548.46		\$4,387.68	\$468.00	=	\$3,744.00	\$172.97	=	\$1,3
	Wattle	800.00	LF	\$8.00	=	\$6,400.00	\$7.55	=	\$6,040.00	\$8.12	=	\$6,496.00	\$7.80	=	\$6,2
665-BB1	Sediment Basin - Culvert South Complete - All Construction Items - Cleaning to be Paid under Pay Item 665-K	1.00	LS	\$37,000.00	=	\$37,000.00	\$43,990.00	=	\$43,990.00	\$47,700.00	=	\$47,700.00	\$25,481.43	=	\$25,4
665-BB2	Sediment Basin - Culvert North Complete - All Construction Items - Cleaning to be Paid under Pay Item 665-K	1.00	LS	\$37,500.00	=	\$37,500.00	\$ 44,575.00	=	\$44,575.00	\$47,275.00	=	\$47,275.00	\$16,598.87	=	\$16,5
003-BB3	Sediment Basin -STA 37+69 - All Construction Items Except Under Drain items and Storm Drainage- Cleaning to be Paid under Pay Item 665-K.	1.00	LS	\$ 19,000.00	=	\$19,000.00	\$17,700.00	=	\$17,700.00	\$25,185.00	=	\$25,185.00	\$16,598.87	=	\$16,5
	Engineering Controls	1.00	LS	\$9,500.00	=	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	=	\$7,500.00	\$27,000.00	=	\$27,000.00	\$11,892.24	=	\$11,8
	Construction Fuel (Max Bid Limited to \$10,000)	1.00	LS	\$0.01	=	\$0.01	\$7,770.00	=	\$7,770.00	\$10,000.00	=	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	=	62.1
	Construction Signs, Type IV	400.00	SF	\$10.00	=	\$4,000.00	\$0.01		\$4.00	\$8.18	=	\$3,272.00	\$7.82	=	\$3,1
	Channelizing Drums, Type III	80.00	EACH	\$15.00	=	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	=	\$0.80	\$32.70	=	\$2,616.00	\$44.70	=	\$3,5
	Cones (36" High)	80.00	EACH	\$1.00	=	\$80.00	\$0.01	=	\$0.80	\$10.90		\$872.00	\$14.53		\$1,1
	Barricades, Type III (Movable)	4.00	EACH	\$250.00	=	\$1,000.00	\$320.48	=	\$1,281.92	\$179.85	=	\$719.40	\$167.63		\$6
	Warning Lights, Type B	8.00	EACH	\$225.00	=	\$1,800.00	\$233.89	-	\$1,871.12	\$136.25	=	\$1,090.00	\$212.33	=	\$1,6
740-M	Ballast for Cone	80.00	EACH	\$1.00	=	\$80.00	\$0.12	-	\$9.60	\$5.45	=	\$436.00	\$10.06 \$21.83	=	\$8 \$11,4
	Residential Asphalt Driveway, Complete In Place	525.00	SY	\$14.00		\$7,350.00	\$16.18		\$8,494.50	\$31.74		\$16,663.50			
	a transfer of the transfer of	100.00	SY	\$16.00	=	\$1,600.00	\$23.82	=	\$2,382.00	\$38.74	_ =	\$3,874.00	\$58.52		\$5,8
002-В	Commercial Asphalt Driveway, Complete In Place BASE BID TOTAL	100.00				\$840,250.51			\$989,885.26			\$1,109,835.59			\$1,302,09
1002-B	BASE BID TOTAL	100.00				\$840,250.51			\$989,885.26			\$1,109,835.59			\$1,302,09
/ATERI	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS	APPROX.		UNIT			UNIT			UNIT			UNIT		
ATERI	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	PRICE		AMOUNT	PRICE		AMOUNT	PRICE		AMOUNT
ATERI	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid	APPROX. QTY. 730.0	UNIT	PRICE 8.00	=	AMOUNT \$5,840.00	PRICE \$8.80	=======================================	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$	PRICE 8.12	<u>a</u>	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$	PRICE 8.94		AMOUNT \$6,5
/ATERI SITEM NO. 1-A1 3 1-A2 3	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21)	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0	UNIT LF LF	PRICE 8.00 15.00	=	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00	\$8.80 \$16.50		AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$	PRICE 8.12 12.56		AMOUNT	PRICE		AMOUNT \$6,5
/ATERI SITEM NO. 1-A1 3 1-A2 3 1-A3 6	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21)	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0	UNIT LF LF LF	PRICE 8.00 15.00 12.00	=	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20	=	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$	PRICE 8.12 12.56 15.14		AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$	PRICE 8.94 16.76		AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$1,3
VATERI ITEM NO. 11-A1 3 61-A2 3 61-A4 3	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P. V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P. V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 3" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52)	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF	PRICE \$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00	= =	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00	=	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$	PRICE 8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76	=	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70		AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4.8 \$8,9
VATERI ITEM NO. 11-A1 31-A2 31-A3 61-A4 31-A5 6	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 3" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52)	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF	PRICE \$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00	=	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20	= = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$	PRICE 8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19	=	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41		AMOUNT \$6,5. \$1,3. \$4,8. \$8,9. \$5,7:
VATERI ITEM NO. 31-A2 361-A3 661-A 361-A5 661-C D	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1250.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LS	PRICE \$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$6,875.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76	= =	AMOUNT \$6,5: \$1,3: \$4,8: \$8,9: \$5,72 \$6,91
VATERI ITEM NO. 31-A3 31-A3 61-A3 61-A5 61-C D1-E R	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (CL 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1250.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF LF LES EACH	PRICE \$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$6,875.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00	= = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59		AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4,8 \$8,9 \$5,7: \$6,9 \$1,6
VATERI ITEM NO. 11-A1 3 11-A2 3 11-A3 6 11-A4 3 11-A5 6 11-C D 11-E R 11-J1 3 11-B 11-B 11-B 11-B 11-B 11-B 11-B 1	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Cuctile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1250.0 1.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF LES EACH EACH	PRICE \$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 475.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$475.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$6,875.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$522.50 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300,00 1,475.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$33,752.00 \$ \$33,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30		AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4.8 \$8,9 \$5,7 \$6,9 \$1,6
VATERI ITEM NO. 11-A1 3 11-A2 3 11-A3 6 11-A4 3 11-A5 6 11-A6 11-A6 6 11-A7 6 11-B R 11-J1 3 1-J2 6	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 3" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Flitings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box 1" Gate Valve And Box	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.250.0 1.0 2.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$475.00 \$1,400.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$6,875.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$522.50 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00 1,475.00 819.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$ \$1,638.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4.8 \$8,9 \$5,7 \$6,9 \$1,6 \$5,9
VATERI NO. \$1-A1 3 \$1-A2 3 \$1-A3 6 \$1-A3 6 \$1-C D	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (CL 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box 5" Gate Valve And Box Concrete For Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH CY	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 250.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$475.00 \$1,400.00 \$500.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$6,875.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$522.50 \$ \$1,540.00 \$ \$550.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300,00 1,475.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$33,752.00 \$ \$33,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83 782.28 279.39		AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4,8 \$8,9 \$5,7 \$6,9 \$1,6 \$55,5 \$1,5 \$1,5
VATERI NO. 11-A1 38 11-A2 38 11-A3 66 11-A4 31 11-A5 66 11-C D 11-E R 11-J1 31 11-J2 61 11-L C 11-M1 31	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 3" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box 5" Gate Valve And Box Concrete For Water Mains (Thrust Blocks) 1" Retainer Gland	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 37.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH CY EACH	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 50.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$475.00 \$1,400.00 \$500.00 \$1,850.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00 \$275.00 \$55.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$6,875.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$522.50 \$ \$1,540.00 \$ \$550.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00 1,475.00 819.00 410.00 48.75	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$ \$1,638.00 \$ \$820.00 \$ \$1,803.75 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83 782.28	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4.8 \$8,9 \$5,7 \$6,9 \$1.6 \$5 \$1,5 \$1,5 \$5 \$2,0
VATERI NO. 11-A1 3 11-A2 3 11-A3 6 11-A4 3 11-A5 6 11-C D 11-E R 11-J1 3 11-J2 6 11-L C 11-M1 3 11-M2 6	BASE BID TOTAL LLINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 8" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Filtings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box 5" Gate Valve And Box Concrete For Water Mains (Thrust Blocks) 6" Retainer Gland 1" Retainer Gland 1" Retainer Gland	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 37.0 50.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH CY EACH EACH	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 50.00		AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$500.00 \$1,850.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00 \$275.00 \$770.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$1,550.00 \$ \$1,520.50 \$ \$1,540.00 \$ \$550.00 \$ \$2,035.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00 1,475.00 819.00 410.00 48.75 88.94	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$ \$1,638.00 \$ \$820.00 \$ \$1,803.75 \$ \$4,447.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83 782.28 279.39 55.88		AMOUNT \$6,5: \$1,3: \$4,8: \$8,9: \$5,7: \$6,9: \$1,6: \$5: \$1,5: \$2,0: \$3,9:
VATERI NO. 41-A1 3 41-A2 3 641-A4 3 41-A5 6 641-C D D 61-D C 11-D C 11-	BASE BID TOTAL LLINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 8" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box 5" Gate Valve And Box 5" Gate Valve And Box Concrete For Water Mains (Thrust Blocks) 6" Retainer Gland 6" Anchor Tee	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 37.0 50.0 2.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH CY EACH EACH EACH	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 400.00		AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$500.00 \$1,850.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$800.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00 \$275.00 \$77.00 \$440.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$522.50 \$ \$1,540.00 \$ \$550.00 \$ \$3,850.00 \$ \$2,035.00 \$ \$3,850.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00 1,475.00 410.00 48.75 88.94 112.50	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$ \$1,638.00 \$ \$820.00 \$ \$1,803.75 \$ \$4,447.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83 782.28 279.39 55.88 78.23		AMOUNT \$6,5: \$1,3: \$4,8: \$8,9: \$5,7: \$6,9! \$1,6: \$5: \$1,5: \$2,00 \$3,9: \$89
/ATERI ITEM NO. 1-A1 3 1-A3 6 1-A4 3 1-A5 6 1-C D 1-E R 1-J1 3 1-J2 6 1-L C 1-I-M1 3 1-M2 6 1-M2 6 1-M2 6 1-M2 6 1-M2 6 1-M2 6 1-M3 6 1-M2 6 1-M3 6 1-M2 6 1-M3 6	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 3" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 6" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box Concrete For Water Mains (Thrust Blocks) 1" Retainer Gland 1" Retainer Gland 1" Retainer Gland 1" X 6" Anchor Tee 1/4" Service Tap	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 37.0 50.0 2.0 5.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 400.00		AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$500.00 \$1,850.00 \$3,500.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$2,000.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00 \$275.00 \$77.00 \$440.00	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$5,22.50 \$ \$1,540.00 \$ \$5,50.00 \$ \$3,850.00 \$ \$2,035.00 \$ \$880.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00 1,475.00 410.00 48.75 88.94 112.50 470.00		AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$ \$1,638.00 \$ \$820.00 \$ \$1,803.75 \$ \$4,447.00 \$ \$225.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83 782.28 279.39 55.88 78.23 447.02	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4,8 \$8,9 \$5,7' \$6,9 \$1,6 \$5 \$1,5: \$2,0: \$2,0: \$3,9 \$88 \$2,2:
VATERI NO. 11-A1 3 11-A2 3 11-A3 6 11-A4 3 11-A5 6 11-C D 11-E R 11-J1 3' 11-J2 6' 11-L C 11-M1 3' 11-M2 6' 11-N 6' 11-N 6' 11-N 6' 11-R R	BASE BID TOTAL LLINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 8" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box 5" Gate Valve And Box 5" Gate Valve And Box Concrete For Water Mains (Thrust Blocks) 6" Retainer Gland 6" Anchor Tee	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 37.0 50.0 2.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 400.00		AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$500.00 \$1,850.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$800.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00 \$275.00 \$77.00 \$440.00		AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$522.50 \$ \$1,540.00 \$ \$550.00 \$ \$3,850.00 \$ \$2,035.00 \$ \$3,850.00 \$	8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00 1,475.00 819.00 410.00 48.75 88.94 112.50 470.00 416.67		AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,300.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$ \$1,638.00 \$ \$820.00 \$ \$1,803.75 \$ \$4,447.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83 782.28 279.39 55.88 78.23		AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4,8 \$8,9 \$5,7 \$6,9 \$1,6 \$5 \$1,5 \$2,0 \$2,0 \$8 \$2,2 \$3,5
IOO2-B I	BASE BID TOTAL LINE RELOCATION SCHEDULE OF WATER BID ITEMS ITEM DESCRIPTION 3/4" Copper Service Pipe Laid 3" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21) 5" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) 6" D.I Water Main Laid (CL. 52) Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings Reset Fire Hydrant 1" Gate Valve And Box Concrete For Water Mains (Thrust Blocks) 1" Retainer Gland 1" Retainer Gland 1" Retainer Gland 1" X 6" Anchor Tee 1/4" Service Tap Reset and Reconnect Customer Service (3/4"x5/8")	APPROX. QTY. 730.0 80.0 360.0 200.0 160.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 37.0 50.0 2.0 5.0 9.0	UNIT LF LF LF LF LF LS EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH	\$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 475.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 350.00		AMOUNT \$5,840.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,120.00 \$6,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,00.00 \$1,850.00 \$3,500.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$3,500.00 \$800.00 \$3,150.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,150.00	\$8.80 \$16.50 \$13.20 \$44.00 \$35.20 \$5.50 \$1,650.00 \$522.50 \$770.00 \$275.00 \$55.00 \$77.00 \$440.00 \$385.00		AMOUNT \$6,424.00 \$ \$1,320.00 \$ \$4,752.00 \$ \$8,800.00 \$ \$5,632.00 \$ \$6,875.00 \$ \$1,650.00 \$ \$522.50 \$ \$1,540.00 \$ \$2,035.00 \$ \$2,035.00 \$ \$3,850.00 \$ \$380.00 \$ \$33,850.00 \$	RICE 8.12 12.56 15.14 18.76 24.19 8.76 1,300.00 1,475.00 819.00 410.00 48.75 88.94 112.50 470.00 416.67		AMOUNT \$5,927.60 \$ \$1,004.80 \$ \$5,450.40 \$ \$3,752.00 \$ \$3,870.40 \$ \$10,950.00 \$ \$1,475.00 \$ \$1,638.00 \$ \$1,803.75 \$ \$4,447.00 \$ \$225.00 \$ \$2,350.00 \$	8.94 16.76 13.41 44.70 35.76 5.59 1,676.30 530.83 782.28 279.39 55.88 78.23 447.02		AMOUNT \$6,5 \$1,3 \$4.8 \$8,9 \$5,7 \$6,9 \$1,6 \$5. \$1,50 \$2,00 \$3,9 \$88

HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TABBLATION TO BE THUE AND CORRI

JAMES A. DEFALCO, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER



URS

DENOTES CORRECTED AMOUNT DUE TO MATHEMATICAL ERROR IN ORIGINAL BID

MOBILE COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPT.

BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 16, 2016 @ 10:00 A.M.

PHONE NO.: 251-574-8595

TABULATED MARCH 21, 2016